County
Allegany

Allegany
Caroline
Caroline
Carroll
Carroll
Cecill
Dorchester
Dorchester
Frederick
Frederick
Garrett
Garrett
Harford
Kent

Kent
Montgomery

Prince George's
Prince George's

Talbot
Washington
Washington
Wicomico
Wicomico
Worcester
Worcester
Statewide

Community Parks and Playground

Projects Included in Fiscal Year (FY) 2026 Budget

Municipality

Cumberland
Midland
Denton
Greensboro
Hampstead
Manchester

Chesapeake City

Secretary
Vienna
Mount Airy
Thurmont

Loch Lynn Heights
Mountain Lake Park

Aberdeen
Galena

Rock Hall
Rockville

Berwyn Heights

Laurel
Trappe
Funkstown

Williamsport

Salisbury
Sharptown
Ocean City
Snow Hill

Project Name
Fairmont Avenue Park Improvements

Baker Park Soccer Field Lighting Upgrade

Sharp Road Park Playground

Jesse Sutton Memorial Park - Park Improvements Phase |
Main Street Commons Pocket Park

Christmas Tree Park Playground and Court Resurfacing
Helen Titter Park - Playground

Secretary Town Park - Tennis Court Rehabilitation Project
Vienna Entrance Park - Expansion

Prospect Park Improvements

Carroll Street Park Playground Improvements

Loch Lynn Heights Community Playground

Leo Martin Park Lighting

Festival Park Splash Pad

Galena Community Park Improvements

Ferry Park Restrooms

Fallsgrove Park Playground Replacement

Berwyn Heights Elementary School Recreation Revitalization
Wilson Park Playground Replacement

Home Run Baker - Softball Field

Jerusalem Park Improvements

Byron Memorial Park Woodlands Youth Playground
Woodcock Park - Playground

Gene Lowe Park - Field Lights

Northside Park Playground - 5 to 12-Year-Old - Phase 2
Sturgis Park - Restroom

Available Funds Adjustment

Amount

$225,000

$75,000
$300,000
$250,000

$51,322
$175,106
$293,425
$228,790
$244,512
$250,000

$52,000
$149,600

$10,100
$232,000

$92,000
$153,432
$225,000
$200,000
$224,246
$190,000
$275,000
$229,448
$179,270
$229,340
$267,140
$298,215
-$99,946

26 Projects Awarded: $5,000,000



