## Community Parks and Playground Projects Included in Fiscal Year (FY) 2026 Budget

County	<u>Municipality</u>	Project Name	<u>Amount</u>
Allegany	Cumberland	Fairmont Avenue Park Improvements	\$225,000
Allegany	Midland	Baker Park Soccer Field Lighting Upgrade	\$75,000
Caroline	Denton	Sharp Road Park Playground	\$300,000
Caroline	Greensboro	Jesse Sutton Memorial Park - Park Improvements Phase I	\$250,000
Carroll	Hampstead	Main Street Commons Pocket Park	\$51,322
Carroll	Manchester	Christmas Tree Park Playground and Court Resurfacing	\$175,106
Cecil	Chesapeake City	Helen Titter Park - Playground	\$293,425
Dorchester	Secretary	Secretary Town Park - Tennis Court Rehabilitation Project	\$228,790
Dorchester	Vienna	Vienna Entrance Park - Expansion	\$244,512
Frederick	Mount Airy	Prospect Park Improvements	\$250,000
Frederick	Thurmont	Carroll Street Park Playground Improvements	\$52,000
Garrett	Loch Lynn Heights	Loch Lynn Heights Community Playground	\$149,600
Garrett	Mountain Lake Park	Leo Martin Park Lighting	\$10,100
Harford	Aberdeen	Festival Park Splash Pad	\$232,000
Kent	Galena	Galena Community Park Improvements	\$92,000
Kent	Rock Hall	Ferry Park Restrooms	\$153,432
Montgomery	Rockville	Fallsgrove Park Playground Replacement	\$225,000
Prince George's	Berwyn Heights	Berwyn Heights Elementary School Recreation Revitalization	\$200,000
Prince George's	Laurel	Wilson Park Playground Replacement	\$224,246
Talbot	Trappe	Home Run Baker - Softball Field	\$190,000
Washington	Funkstown	Jerusalem Park Improvements	\$275,000
Washington	Williamsport	Byron Memorial Park Woodlands Youth Playground	\$229,448
Wicomico	Salisbury	Woodcock Park - Playground	\$179,270
Wicomico	Sharptown	Gene Lowe Park - Field Lights	\$229,340
Worcester	Ocean City	Northside Park Playground - 5 to 12-Year-Old - Phase 2	\$267,140
Worcester	Snow Hill	Sturgis Park - Restroom	\$298,215
Statewide		Available Funds Adjustment	-\$99,946
		26 Projects Awarded:	\$5,000,000

26 Projects Awarded: \$5,000,000